

**BID TABULATION FOR
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BACKUP WATER SUPPLY AND MASTER METER PIT CONNECTION
TO PATOKA LAKE REGIONAL WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT
EDA AWARD NO.: 06-01-06464
CITY OF JASPER, DUBOIS COUNTY, INDIANA
BID DATE: APRIL 5, 2024 @ 1:30 P.M. EASTERN TIME (LOCAL TIME)
MEI PROJECT NO. 2021079**

BASE BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	DON GRESS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 200 THARP STREET WASHINGTON, IN 47501		INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEMS, INC. 260 W. VINCENNES STREET ORLEANS, IN 47452		COPPER RIDGE CONTRACTING, INC. P.O. BOX 866 723 3RD AVE. JASPER, IN 47547		STRIEGEL DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION, INC. 50 N. CO. RD. 650 W MEDORA, IN 47260	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.	24"x0.375" WELDED STEEL CASING BY BORING (PLRW&SD TO INSTALL CARRIER PIPE)	40 L.F.	\$630.00	\$25,200.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$652.35	\$26,094.00
2.	24"x0.375" WELDED STEEL CASING WITH 12" PVC RJ CERTA-LOK C900 DR-18 CL-235 OR DI CL-350 WITH POLY. ENCASEMENT CARRIER PIPE WITH TRACER WIRE, CASING SPACERS ON 8' CENTERS, AND END SEALS BY BORING	50 L.F.	\$890.00	\$44,500.00	\$800.00	\$40,000.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$897.16	\$44,858.00
3.	24" HDPE DR-13.5 CL-160 CASING WITH 12" PVC RJ CERTA-LOK C900 DR-18 CL-235 OR DI CL-350 WITH POLY. ENCASEMENT CARRIER PIPE WITH TRACER WIRE, CASING SPACERS ON 8' CENTERS, AND END SEALS BY OPEN CUT PLACEMENT	100 L.F.	\$410.00	\$41,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$730.00	\$73,000.00	\$777.24	\$77,724.00
4.	16" PVC C-905 DR-18 CL-235 PIPE OR 16" D.I. CL-250 PIPE WITH POLY. ENCASEMENT AND TRACER WIRE	6,360 L.F.	\$98.00	\$623,280.00	\$120.00	\$763,200.00	\$118.00	\$750,480.00	\$125.30	\$796,908.00
5.	16" PVC RJ CERTA-LOK C-905 DR-18 CL-235 PIPE OR 16" DI CL-250 PIPE WITH POLY. ENCASEMENT AND TRACER WIRE BY UNCASSED BORING	580 L.F.	\$245.00	\$142,100.00	\$300.00	\$174,000.00	\$285.00	\$165,300.00	\$348.00	\$201,840.00
6.	EXTRA DEPTH OF BURY OF NEW 16" MAIN PER NOTES ON PLANS	340 L.F.	\$128.00	\$43,520.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$150.00	\$51,000.00	\$50.00	\$17,000.00
7.	12" PVC C-905 DR-18 CL-235 PIPE OR 12" D.I. CL-350 PIPE WITH POLY. ENCASEMENT AND TRACER WIRE	2,200 L.F.	\$82.00	\$180,400.00	\$97.00	\$213,400.00	\$98.00	\$215,600.00	\$101.95	\$224,290.00
8.	12" PVC RJ CERTA-LOK C-900 DR-18 CL-235 PIPE OR 12" DI CL-250 PIPE WITH POLY. ENCASEMENT AND TRACER WIRE BY UNCASSED BORING	120 L.F.	\$195.00	\$23,400.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$358.35	\$43,002.00
9.	DRY TAP EX. 12" MAIN WITH NEW 12" MAIN	2 EA.	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,752.00	\$5,504.00
10.	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE	2 EA.	\$10,100.00	\$20,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,528.00	\$19,056.00
11.	12" GATE VALVE	3 EA.	\$4,805.00	\$14,415.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,966.00	\$14,898.00
12.	3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/6" GATE VALVE	5 EA.	\$8,100.00	\$40,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$8,993.00	\$44,965.00
13.	12" BLOW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY	1 EA.	\$12,905.00	\$12,905.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$13,474.00	\$13,474.00
14.	LEAK DETECTION DEVICE	2 EA.	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,013.50	\$8,027.00
15.	16" MEGALUG M.J. RESTRAINT	24 EA.	\$580.00	\$13,920.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$850.00	\$20,400.00	\$323.00	\$7,752.00
16.	12" MEGALUG M.J. RESTRAINT	25 EA.	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$560.00	\$14,000.00	\$173.90	\$4,347.50
17.	16" MEGALUG BELL RESTRAINT	33 EA.	\$740.00	\$24,420.00	\$550.00	\$18,150.00	\$900.00	\$29,700.00	\$540.50	\$17,836.50
18.	12" MEGALUG BELL RESTRAINT	20 EA.	\$420.00	\$8,400.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$249.50	\$4,990.00
19.	STONE/GRADE B BORROW BACKFILL	120 TON	\$43.00	\$5,160.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$54.20	\$6,504.00
20.	LINE LOCATION MARKERS	11 EA.	\$180.00	\$1,980.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$230.00	\$2,530.00
21.	FIELD TILE REPAIR	6 EA.	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00
22.	EROSION CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1 L.S.	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$66,420.00	\$66,420.40	\$52,678.00	\$52,678.00
23.	ADDED FOR METER PIT SITE WORK, GRADING, STONE, FENCE, CULVERT, ELECTRICAL/CONTROLS, AND ASSOCIATED WORK PER PLANS ELECTRICAL (PLRW&SD TO INSTALL PIT)	1 L.S.	\$116,564.00	\$116,564.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$169,940.00	\$169,940.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,467,724.00		\$1,576,200.00		\$1,785,000.00		\$1,808,268.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEM

24.	ADDER FOR METER BUILDING PER PLANS (PLRW&SD TO INSTALL PROCESS PIPING, EQUIPMENT, AND APPURTENANCES INSIDE PROVIDED STRUCTURE)	1 L.S.	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$247,700.00	\$247,700.00	\$179,500.00	\$179,500.00	\$151,647.00	\$151,647.00
-----	--	--------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

NOTE: THE BASIS OF AWARD MAY CONSIDER THE BASE BID WITH OR WITHOUT THE ALTERNATE IN THE DETERMINING THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER.

REMARKS:

The following documents were submitted with all bids with exceptions noted below:

- Signed Bid
- Bid Security
- Form 96 with signed non-collusion affidavit & financial statement
- Acknowledgement of Addendum No. 1

NOTES:

DON GRESS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

- DID NOT SUBMIT SIGNED BIDDER CERTIFICATION FORM FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT WITH BID.
- DID NOT ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM NO. 1.

COPPER RIDGE CONTRACTING, INC.

- BASE BID LINE ITEM NO. 22 TOTAL PRICE SHOULD BE \$66,420.00 IN LIEU OF \$66,420.40.

MIDWESTERN ENGINEERS, INC.

R. Derick Wiggins

R. Derick Wiggins, P.E.
Sr. Project Engineer

4/15/2024

